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FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2025-26

Transport Fee ()

Composite Composite | Prospectus Admission | Security Fee

Fee Fee Fee Fee (Refundable)
Monthly () |Quarterly (%) [(New Students) [ (New Students)| Only For New | Kilometer | Monthly
®) ®) Students (%) Range Fee
Nur.-UKG 11,000/- 33,000/- 500/- 12,000/- 7,000/- 0-4 Km 2,800/-
I-v 12,000/- 36,000/- 500/- 24,000/- 7,000/- 4.1-8 Km 3,600/-
VI-VIII 12,300/- 36,900/- 500/- 24,000/- 7,000/- 8.1-15Km | 4,000/-
IX 13,500/- 40,500/- 500/- 26,500/- 7,000/- 15.1-20 Km | 4,500/-
X 14,000/- 42,000/- 500/- 27,500/- 7,000/- 20.1-25 Km| 4,800/-
XI-XII (Science) 15,400/- 46,200/- 500/- 30,000/- 7,000/- 25.1-30 Km| 5,000/-
XI-XII
(Humanities & 14,800/- 44,400/- 500/- 30,000/- 7,000/-
Commerce) = - -
Meal Charges Day Care For 3 hrs Rs. 6,000/- 1 Meal
] Rs. - Per Month kfast, Lunch ’
(Optional) S. 3500/- Per Month (Breakfast, Lunch) (Per Month) | For 6 hrs Rs. 10,000/- 2 Meals

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED

2 Latest photographs of the child o Proof of Residence (any one of the mentioned documents)
1 Latest photograph of parents Passport, Lease Deed, Bank Statement/Passbook, Utility Bill
Photocopy of Birth Certificate (Water, Electricity, Phone) Rent Agreement/Deed Copy.

Photocopy of Aadhaar Card (Both Parents e Family ID (Parivar Pehchan Patra)
& Child)

Original T.C. with PEN Number (Previous School)

Report Card (Previous School)

Age Criteria

NURSERY LKG UKG Ist
3+ years as on 01.04.2025 4+ years as on 01.04.2025 5+ years as on 01.04.2025 6+ years as on 01.04.2025
(Child born between 01.04.2021  (Child born between 01.04.2020  (Child born between 01.04.2019  (Child born between 01.04.2018
t0 31.03.2022) to 31.03.2021) to 31.03.2020) to 31.03.2019




IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

1. Kindly bring all photocopies of the required documents along with the Admission Form.

2. Kindly fill all the entries of Admission form correctly & neatly as per the T.C. Record of Previous
School.

3. Fee will be charged Quarterly in advance in the months of April, July, October & January.

4. Fee once deposited will not be refunded in any case.

5. The last date to deposit the fee is the IOth of April, July, October & January failing which, a fine of
Rs. 20/- per day will be charged.

6. School fee is to be paid in Cash, NEFT, Card or Cheque/DD in favour of RPS International School.
Please mention Student's Name, Father's Name, Class & Contact Number at the back of Cheque/DD

7. Cheque/DD returned by the bank for any reason whatsoever shall be treated as non-payment of dues
and additional Rs. 250/- shall be charged along with late fine.

8. Previous school documents should be submitted within 15 days, from the date of admission failing
which the direct admission will be considered as cancelled.

9. Fee payment can be made online via RPS Group app which can be downloaded from the Play

Store or App Store.

10. Corporate discount will be Rs. 2500 (one time) for Maruti, Honda, Minda, Hero, Jaguar, Shree Cement,
Jindal Steel and power, Saint Gobain, AIS, SONA Driving Tomorrow, Shriram Pistons and Ring,
Carlson, SRF Cable Glands and Dr. Oetker Group.

11. Sibling discount

(A) 20% discount of monthly composite fee, in case of 2nd child.
{Child A : (full), Child B : 20% discount}
(B) 75% discount of monthly composite fee, in case of 3rd child.
{Child A : Full), Child : (Full), Child C : (75% discount of monthly composite fee)}
12. Yearly payment discount
75% discount on one month Composite Fee on submission of fee for the complete session.
(Applicable only if fee is paid before 30th April 2025).

EDGE RPS-Rosewood City

Engaging Play Group Parent Partnership Programme
Well-Equipped Day Care
Nutritious Mid-Day Meal

Enriching Cultural Clubs

Holistically Structured Curriculum
Inclusive Cross-Cultural Sensitivity
Environmental Awareness

Dynamic Evening Sports Classes Immersive Experiential Learning

Cutting-edge Innovation Hub Value-Based Progressive Education

Leadership Enhancement Programme




35TH DELHI STATE TAEKWONDO

ITF CHAMPIONSHIP 2024.

(162 schools, 90 clubs and a total of 3,800 participants)
o Kanish Ahuja Grade - VI - Gold Medal

SGFI STATE LEVEL YOGA CHAMPIONSHIP

(154 participants from over 22 district teams)
Khanak Gupta - Grade V - Bronze Medal

SGFI STATE LEVEL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP

(72 participants from over 18 district teams)
Aditya Tiwari - Grade IV - Bronze Medal

17™ DISTRICT ROLLER SKATING

CHAMPIONSHIP!
(Over 400 participants from the district)

Daksh Yadav - Grade IV - Gold Medal
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INTERNATIONAL HINDI OLYMPIAD

(500+ schools with 5000+ students)
Himanshu Tyagi - Grade III - Gold Medal
Eknoor Kaur - Grade VI - Gold Medal

PLAQUE OF HONOUR : For performing
at Rajghat in VIRASAT —

RASHTRIYA NRITYOTSAV!
Lakshmi Shriya - Grade IV

ANNUAL INTER SCHOOL FREHCH
LANGUAGE FESTIVAL

(750 students from 45 schools of Delhi-NCR region)
Divleen Kaur, Ishita Gupta, Lakshita Sharma,
Abhishikta Singh, Anika Rajawat secured Second Position.

GREEN IDEAS, GREAT TRIUMPH:

RPSIANS EXCEL AT GREENOVATION!

(Amidst a constellation of 23 distinguished
educational institutions)

Ramaaya Bhardwaj - Grade VI and
Aadya Sinha - Grade VI

bagged the Silver Medal!




% CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS & ASSESSMENT
Knowledge Partner 2024-25

- R
Proud Recipients of CBSE State Level
Science Quiz Trophy (First Position)

Bhavya Gunwal, N T

a proud RPSian, as a part of
Team India that brought Gold at |
21st International Junior Science
Olympiad at Romania (IJSO-24).
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Affiliation No. : 531585/School Code: 41559
Transport Incharge: 9810995530
Admission Query: 7042496986, 9717881600

Accounts Office: 7042496985

Email : info@rpsrosewood50.edu.in | Website: www.rpsrosewood50.edu.in
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